
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT FARMERS'WELFARE DEPARTMENT

STATE PESTICIDE TESTING LABORATORY
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-6950 1 5

Email-id-ddaptl. agri@ gmail.com/sptltvm.agri@kerala. gov. in
Phone No.9383471008

OUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from authorized dealers/suppliers for the supply of Lab Articles
listed below for the requirement of this laboratory.

Quotation Number & date PT( 1 )8 7/Q 2 I 202 4, dt.12.08.202 4
Due Date and Time for receipt of
quotations 27.08.2024, 10.00AM

Date and Time for opening of quotations 27.08.2024, 10.30AM
Date up to which the rates are to remain
firm for acceptance

31-03-2025

Designation and address of officer to
whom the quotation is to be addressed

Deputy Director of Agriculture, State
Pesticide Testing Laboratory,
Parottukonam, Nalanchira PO,
Thiruvananthapuram-6gs 0 1 5

Superscription: Quotation for the Supply of Lab Articles
Lists of Lab Articles to be supplied

SL
No

Name of item Specification Quantity
Required

Remarks

I
Brushes for cleaning
1Oml Volumetric
Flask

small size, good quality 2 Nos

2

Brushes for cleaning
100m1 Volumetric
Flask q

small size, good quality 2 Nos

J
Equipment Cleaning
soft Brush

Painting Type, 12 inches size 2 Nos

4
Scrubber for Cleaning
Glasswares

Soft and Scratch Proof 5 Nos

5 Lab coat 42 size
cotton cloth, full sleeve, bottom
pockets

5 Nos



SL
No

Name of itern Specification Quantity
Required

Remarks

6 Mask

N95
Mild on skin'with ultra-soft inner fabric
Easy breathing, speaking & optimum
protection with >2.5 PM filtration
Hypoallergenic fabric, soft elastic ear
loops, adjustable nose pin for
comfortable and perfect fit

300 Nos

Sample
should be
supplied

along with
the

quotation

7 Packing Tape Brown 5 Nos

8 Tissue Paper 2 plv 50 Nos

9 Butter paper 25 Nos 25 Nos

10 Aluminium Foil 5 Rolls 5 Rolls

ll Glass Cleaning
Solution

5Litresx3Bottles 3 Bottle

t2
Nitrile Gloves
(Packet of 100)

Medium,
Powder Free,
High Quality,
Purple Colour

50
Boxes

Sample
should be
supplied

along with
the

quotation

13
Nitrile Gloves
(Packet of 100)

Large
Powder Free,
High Quality,
Purple Colour

50
Boxes

Sample
should be
supplied

along with
the

quotation

ial
SL No Conditions

1

The cover in which the quotation is kept should be superscribed as oQuotation for
the Supply of Lab Articles' and should be sealed with full address of the firm noted
on the cover

2 Quotation will be received up to 27.08.2024, 10.00 AM

3
Quotation will be opened at 10.30AM on 27.08.2024 in the presence of quotationers
present if any, at that time

4
Purchase will be strictly in accordance with store purchase rules and the items should
be supplied within I month from receipt of supply order

5 The rates should be inclusive of GST, Loading, Unloading and Transportations



Charges

6
All rules and regulation concerned to government quotation will be applicable here
also

l The under signed has the full authority to accept or reject any of the quotations
without any reason thereof

8

Quantity shown in the quotation notice is approximate. The successful Bidder is
bound to supply the actual quantities shown in the supply order (which can be more
or less than the published quantity) during the contract period at the accepted rates
and conditions.

Copy to-
l. Notice Board of this office

2. Notice board of office of :

1. Central Soil Plant Health Centre
2. Mobile Soil Testing laboratory
3. Krishi Bhavan, Ulloor
4. State Seed Farm, Ulloor
5. Fertilizer Quality Control Laboratory
6. Directorate of Agriculture Development
& Farmers' Welfare Department
(For publishing Dept. Website)

! evtf,re\tor :ltglT:Ty { / c
D epitg Direeior o[-egrirl.lfrt c- 

Cum Seninr Chernist
*ate Pestisi.de'Ibstittg Labomtury

Parottukonam, N alnnchim P'O'
Thiruu ananthaP ur am- 6 9 5 O 1 5'


